Renewable Resource Grant Program - RRG

D"f’\’ﬁi“c CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
=

RRG PROJECT GRANTS - 2025 AWARDS

EXPECTED Renewable Renewable Renewable
Earliest Date Resource Resource Resource Total Estimated
DNRC Grant Grant Could Grant Grant Grant Loan Matching Total Project
Manager Be Contracted | Grant Recipient Project Title County Category AWARD REQUEST Request Funds Cost
RRG-27-1950 Mia Belting July 1, 2025 Alder Water and Sewer Alder Water and Sewer District Wastewater Madison Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,722,000 $1,847,000
District System Improvements
RRG-27-1951 Melissa July 1, 2025 Arlee Lake County Water and Arlee Lake County Water and Sewer District Lake Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $530,000 $655,000
Downing Sewer District Wastewater System Upgrades
RRG-27-1952 Melissa July 1, 2026 Basin Water and/or Sewer Basin Water and/or Sewer District Drinking Jefferson Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,389,240 $1,514,240
Downing District Water System Improvements
RRG-27-1953 Bobbie DuBose  July 1, 2026 Bearcreek, Town of Bearcreek Drinking Water System Carbon Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $917,627 $1,042,627

Improvements, Phase 1

RRG-27-1954 Mia Belting July 1, 2026 Big Timber, City of Big Timber Drinking Water Storage Sweet Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $2,729,000 $2,854,000
Improvements Grass
RRG-27-1955 Mia Belting July 1, 2026 Bigfork County Water and Bigfork Drinking Water System Flathead Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $4,275,000 $4,400,000
Sewer District Improvements
RRG-27-1956 Ann Kulczyk July 1, 2026 Bitter Root Irrigation District ~ Bitter Root Irrigation District Diversion Ravalli Irrigation $99,500 $99,500 $0 $5,000 $104,500

Control Modernization

RRG-27-1957 Mia Belting July 1, 2026 Bitterroot Conservation Bitterroot Conservation District Union Ravalli Irrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $58,885 $183,885
District Diversion Resource Improvements
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EXPECTED

Earliest Date
Grant Could Grant Grant Grant Loan
Be Contracted AWARD

Renewable
Resource Total

Renewable
Resource
DNRC Grant

RRG-27-1958

RRG-27-1959

RRG-27-1960

RRG-27-1961

RRG-27-1962

RRG-27-1963

RRG-27-1964

RRG-27-1965

RRG-27-1966

Manager
Melissa
Downing

Melissa
Downing

Mia Belting

Mia Belting

Melissa
Downing

Katherine
Certalic

Bobbie DuBose

Melissa
Downing

Bobbie DuBose

RRG Project Grants — 2025 Awards

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

Grant Recipient
Circle, Town of

Clinton Irrigation District

Conrad, City of

Cooke City Water District

Darby, Town of

Deer Lodge, City of

Dutton, Town of

Ennis, Town of

Fairfield, Town of

Project Title
Circle Water System Improvements, Phase 5

Clinton Irrigation District Schoolhouse
Lateral Pipeline Conversion, Phase 4

Conrad Wastewater System Improvements

Cooke City Drinking Water Infrastructure
Improvements

Darby Wastewater System Improvements

Deer Lodge Wastewater Collection System
Improvements

Dutton Drinking Water System
Improvements, Phase 2

Ennis Drinking Water System Improvements

Fairfield Drinking Water System
Improvements

County
McCone

Missoula

Pondera

Park

Ravalli

Powell

Teton

Madison

Teton

CONTACT YOUR DNRC GRANT MANAGER

Category
Infrastructure

Irrigation

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Renewable

Resource

REQUEST
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000
$125,000 $125,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Estimated
Matching Total Project
Funds Cost

$2,500,000 $2,625,000
$17,931 $142,931
$2,403,698 $2,528,698
$1,669,205 $1,794,205
$1,959,993 $2,084,993
$753,000 $878,000
$1,593,700 $1,718,700
$3,883,000 $4,008,000
$3,464,700 $3,589,700
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DNRC Grant

EXPECTED
Earliest Date
Grant Could
Be Contracted

Grant

Renewable
Resource
Grant
AWARD

Renewable
Resource
Grant

Total
Matching
Funds

Estimated
Total Project
Cost

RRG-27-1967

RRG-27-1968

RRG-27-1969

RRG-27-1970

RRG-27-1971

RRG-27-1972

RRG-27-1973

RRG-27-1974

RRG-27-1975

RRG Project Grants — 2025 Awards

Manager
Bobbie DuBose

Ann Kulczyk

Mia Belting

Mia Belting

Ann Kulczyk

Bobbie DuBose

Bobbie DuBose

Bobbie DuBose

Melissa
Downing

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

Grant Recipient
Fort Belknap Irrigation
District

Glen Lake Irrigation District

Greenfields Irrigation District

Greenfields Irrigation District

Hammond Irrigation District

Harrison Water and Sewer
District

Helena Valley Irrigation
District

Helena Valley Irrigation
District

Hysham, Town of

Project Title
Fort Belknap Irrigation District Main Canal
Lining

Glen Lake Irrigation District Doxie Slough
Seepage Mitigation

Greenfields Irrigation District Check
Replacement, Phase 2

Greenfields Irrigation District J-Wasteway
Modernization

Hammond Irrigation District Big Porcupine
Siphon Rehabilitation

Harrison Wastewater System Improvements

Helena Valley Irrigation District Pumping
Plant Automation

Helena Valley Irrigation District Lateral 26.6
and Lateral 20.7-3.3 Seepage Mitigation

Hysham Drinking Water System
Improvements, Phase 2

County
Blaine

Lincoln

Teton

Teton

Rosebud

Madison

Lewis and

Clark

Lewis and
Clark

Treasure

CONTACT YOUR DNRC GRANT MANAGER

Category
Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Irrigation

Infrastructure

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

REQUEST
$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

Renewable
Resource
Loan
Request
$0
$0
$0
$0
$241,900
$0
$0
$0
$0

$209,983

$57,561

$839,632

$208,476

$364,231

$3,754,860

$272,285

$56,360

$2,443,571

$334,983

$182,561

$964,632

$333,476

$731,131

$3,879,860

$397,285

$181,360

$2,568,571
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RRG-27-1976

RRG-27-1977

RRG-27-1978

RRG-27-1979

RRG-27-1980

RRG-27-1981

RRG-27-1982

RRG-27-1983

RRG-27-1984

DNRC Grant
Manager
Mia Belting

Melissa
Downing

Ann Kulczyk

Mia Belting

Ann Kulczyk

Mia Belting

Katherine

Certalic

Katherine
Certalic

Ann Kulczyk

RRG Project Grants — 2025 Awards

EXPECTED
Earliest Date
Grant Could
Be Contracted
July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

Grant Recipient
Judith Basin County

Libby, City of

Lower Yellowstone Irrigation

District #1

Madison County

Malta Irrigation District

Malta, City of

Manhattan, Town of

Martinsdale Water and

Sewer District

Petroleum County
Conservation District

Project Title
Judith Basin County Geyser Wastewater
Treatment System Improvements

Libby Wastewater System Improvements

Lower Yellowstone Irrigation District Thomas
Point Pump Station Rehabilitation, Phase 2

Madison County Pennington Bridge Big Hole
River Restoration

Malta Irrigation District Black Coulee Siphon
Replacement

Malta Drinking Water System Improvements

Manhattan Water System Improvements

Martinsdale Water and Sewer District Water
System Improvements

Petroleum County Conservation District
McDonald Creek Diversion Structures
Replacement

County

Judith Basin

Lincoln

Richland

Madison

Phillips

Phillips

Gallatin

Meagher

Petroleum

CONTACT YOUR DNRC GRANT MANAGER

Grant
Category
Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Renewable
Resource
Grant
AWARD

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

Renewable
Resource
Grant
REQUEST

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

Renewable

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total
Matching
Funds

$956,783

$934,000

$290,364

$652,359

$306,595

$3,652,000

$1,047,000

$1,198,000

$700,050

Estimated
Total Project
Cost

$1,081,783

$1,059,000

$415,364

$777,359

$431,595

$3,777,000

$1,172,000

$1,323,000

$825,050
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EXPECTED Renewable
Earliest Date Resource
Grant Could Grant Grant

Renewable
Resource Total
Matching

Renewable
Resource
Grant Loan

Estimated
Total Project

DNRC Grant

Manager Be Contracted | Grant Recipient Project Title County Category AWARD REQUEST Request Funds Cost
RRG-27-1985 Bobbie DuBose  July 1, 2026 Petrolia Irrigation District Petrolia Irrigation District Main Canal Petroleum Irrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $133,047 $258,047
Pipeline Conversion
RRG-27-1986 Melissa July 1, 2026 Plentywood, City of Plentywood Drinking Water System Sheridan Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $2,208,268 $2,333,268
Downing Improvements
RRG-27-1987 Mia Belting July 1, 2025 Pondera County Pondera County Conservation District S- Pondera Irrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $365,328 $490,328
Conservation District Canal Pipeline Conversion
RRG-27-1988 Melissa July 1, 2025 Red Lodge, City of Red Lodge Wastewater System Carbon Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,977,500 $2,102,500
Downing Improvements, Phases 2 and 3
RRG-27-1989 Melissa July 1, 2025 Richey, Town of Richey Drinking Water System Dawson Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $2,250,000 $2,375,000
Downing Improvements, Phase 3
RRG-27-1990 Melissa July 1, 2026 Ronan, City Of Ronan Wastewater System Improvements Lake Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $12,359,000 $12,484,000
Downing
RRG-27-1991 Bobbie DuBose  July 1, 2025 Roundup, City of Roundup Wastewater Lagoon System Musselshell = Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $4,827,500 $4,952,500
Upgrades
RRG-27-1992 Mia Belting July 1, 2025 Savage Irrigation District Savage Irrigation District Pumping Plant Richland Irrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $286,596 $411,596
Rehabilitation, Phase 2
RRG-27-1993 Melissa July 1, 2026 Shelby, City of Shelby Wastewater System Improvements Toole Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,000,000 $1,125,000
Downing

RRG Project Grants — 2025 Awards

CONTACT YOUR DNRC GRANT MANAGER
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DNRC Grant

EXPECTED
Earliest Date
Grant Could
Be Contracted

Grant

Renewable
Resource
Grant
AWARD

Renewable
Resource
Grant

Renewable

RRG-27-1994

RRG-27-1995

RRG-27-1996

RRG-27-1997

RRG-27-1998

RRG-27-1999

RRG-27-2000

RRG-27-2001

RRG-27-2002

Manager

Katherine

Certalic

Mia Belting

Mia Belting

Bobbie DuBose

Melissa

Downing

Bobbie DuBose

Ann Kulczyk

Ann Kulczyk

Melissa
Downing

RRG Project Grants — 2025 Awards

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2026

July 1, 2026

Grant Recipient
Sheridan, Town of

South Wind County Water
and Sewer District

St. Ignatius, Town of

Sun Prairie Village County
Water and Sewer District

Sunset Irrigation District

Sweet Grass Conservation
District

Tongue and Yellowstone
River Irrigation District

Tongue and Yellowstone
River Irrigation District

Treasure State Acres Water
and Sewer District

Project Title
Sheridan Drinking Water System
Improvements

South Wind Drinking Water and Wastewater
Improvements, Phase 4

St. Ignatius Wastewater Collection Main
Replacement

Sun Prairie Village Drinking Water System
Upgrades

Sunset Irrigation District Baker Ditch Oliver
Split Headgate and Weirs

Sweet Grass Conservation District Crest
Ditch Headgate Rehabilitation

Tongue and Yellowstone River Irrigation
District Cowels Creek Flume Replacement

Tongue and Yellowstone River Irrigation
District Jones Creek Flume and Canal
Conversion

Treasure State Acres Wastewater Treatment
System Improvements

County
Madison

Cascade

Lake

Cascade

Ravalli

Sweet

Grass

Custer

Custer

Lewis and
Clark

CONTACT YOUR DNRC GRANT MANAGER

Category
Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Infrastructure

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$20,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

REQUEST

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$18,238

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Estimated
Matching Total Project
Funds Cost
$1,060,225 $1,185,225
$2,004,588 $2,129,588
$5,627,559 $5,752,559
$2,113,000 $2,238,000
$0 $18,238
$137,452 $262,452
$524,814 $649,814
$1,169,637 $1,294,637
$390,000 $515,000
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EXPECTED
Earliest Date
Grant Could
Be Contracted

Renewable

Resource Total Estimated
Matching Total Project
Funds Cost

Renewable
Resource
Grant Loan
REQUEST Request

Renewable
Resource
Grant
AWARD

Grant
Category

DNRC Grant
Manager

Project Title County

Grant Recipient

RRG-27-2003 Katherine July 1, 2026 Twin Bridges, Town of Twin Bridges Drinking Water System Madison Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,994,800 $2,119,800
Certalic Improvements
RRG-27-2004 Katherine July 1, 2026 White Sulphur Springs, City White Sulphur Springs Drinking Water Meagher Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,662,080 $1,787,080
Certalic of System Improvements
RRG-27-2005 Katherine July 1, 2025 Whitehall, Town of Whitehall Drinking Water System Jefferson Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,556,951 $1,681,951
Certalic Improvements
RRG-27-2006 Mia Belting July 1, 2025 Willow Creek Sewer District = Willow Creek Sewer District Wastewater Gallatin Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $1,878,625 $2,003,625
System Improvements
RRG-27-2007 Mia Belting July 1, 2026 Wolf Point, City of Wolf Point Wastewater System Roosevelt Infrastructure $125,000 $125,000 $0 $2,375,000 $2,500,000
Improvements, Phase 3
RRG-27-2008 Ann Kulczyk July 1, 2025 Yellowstone County Yellowstone County Billings Bench Water Yellowstone  lIrrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $404,150 $529,150
Association Rattlesnake Reservoir Water
Management Improvements
RRG-27-2009 Ann Kulczyk July 1, 2025 Yellowstone Irrigation Yellowstone Irrigation District Canal Rosebud Irrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $5,700 $130,700
District Rehabilitation
RRG-27-2010 Ann Kulczyk July 1, 2026 Yellowstone Irrigation Yellowstone Irrigation District Lateral 17.6 Rosebud Irrigation $125,000 $125,000 $0 $5,800 $130,800

RRG Project Grants — 2025 Awards

District

Rehabilitation, Phase 1

CONTACT YOUR DNRC GRANT MANAGER
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RRG PROJECT GRANTS - NOT AWARDED IN HOUSE BILL 6 IN 2025

House Bill 6
Funding Status

Reason

Applicant Entity

Project Title

Project
Group in
HB6

County

Renewable

Resource
Grant
AWARD

Renewable
Resource
Grant
REQUEST

Loan

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

Removed from HB6 during
legislative session.

Removed from HB6 during
legislative session.

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

Removed from HB6 during
legislative session.

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

Ranked below funding line in
HB6.

DNRC RRG Project Grants — Not Awarded in 2025

Fort Shaw Irrigation District

Granite Conservation District

Granite County

Hinsdale County Water and

Sewer District

Joliet, Town of

Kinsey Irrigation District

Kinsey Irrigation District

Missoula, City of

Pinesdale, Town of

Zurich Irrigation District

Fort Shaw Irrigation District Simms Creek
Siphon Replacement

Granite Conservation District Allendale Ditch
Rehabilitation

Granite County Flint Creek Dam
Improvements

Hinsdale County Water and Sewer District
Water System Upgrades

Joliet Wastewater System Improvements

Kinsey Irrigation District Harris Creek Spill
Structure Rehabilitation

Kinsey Irrigation District Hammerbacker
Lateral to Pipeline Conversion

Missoula Public Library Living Roof
Stormwater Control

Pinesdale Drinking Water System
Improvements

Zurich Irrigation District Brown Creek Siphon
Rehabilitation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Irrigation

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Irrigation

Cascade

Granite

Granite

Valley

Carbon

Custer

Custer

Missoula

Ravalli

Blaine

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

Renewable
Resource Total Estimated
Matching Total Project
Request Funds Cost
$5,181,317 $13,755 $5,320,072
$0 $0 $125,000
$0 $0 $125,000
$0 $4,000,400 $4,125,400
$0 $1,531,685 $1,656,685
$511,520 $6,140 $642,660
$840,823 $6,140 $971,963
$0 $387,090 $512,090
$0 $1,894,541 $2,019,541
$872,884 $8,105 $1,005,989
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